
SPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF
AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 2

2. AMENOMENTAODIFCATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUrmOWPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.Qf,1 GPib)

Mo18 February 4, 2011 OIS-11-131, OIS-11-
146, OIS-11-160

6. ISSUED BY CODE 3100 7. ADMINISTEREDBY (I oWElanfttmr ) CODE 13100

U U NS. Nuclear Regulatory Commnission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts, MSA Div. of Contracts

.'.Attn: Manon Butt, 301-492-3629
'. Mail Stop: TWB-01-IOM Mail Stop: TWB-01-10M

Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. sbuet owitty. ste wid ZiP CoXIB)..' (x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

•PHACIL, INC.
99. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

.. 1991 US HWY 22 W STE 200 10k MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

NRC-10-07-414 OIS-001

.BRI.DGEWATER NJ 088072957

Dl55. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

, DUN054885111 FACIATYCODE 11-06-2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

- The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth In Item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers F-is extended, '- Is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and daft specified.

12. ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA (Ifggqjn See below. Total Obligations $138,944.00

NAICS Code 561110 PSC R699

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER I1 ISSUED PURSUANT T7. (SpeoIy aitoiy) .THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1IA.

8 .. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTI"ROER IS MOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sech aIn dmIa Jn peyiv M' .oppddamo dun, atC.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

, C. THIS SUPILEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OP'

o. OTHER (Spo ytnyoraftoown"mel.) Unilater.l"'qiotiication

E."IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office.

14 DESCRIFTnON OF AMENDMENTMOdIFJCATXON (Oiatind by UCF mfio. heudh, *nded-,g st r ud m~r saer feel•,.)

Reference Task Order OIS-001 under Contract NRC-10-07-414.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding, as described below and on the following page.

B&R: 2011-10-51-1-138 JCN: J1076 BOC: 252A APPNO: 31X0200.011 Comm # 111204 OBLIGATE $45,000.00

B&R: 2011-10-51-J-146 JCN: J1073 BOC: 252A APPNO: 31X0200 Conmn # 111363 OBLIGATE $18,700.00

B&R:-'2011-10-51-J-146 JCN: J1275 BOC: 252A APPNO: 31X0200.011 Comm # 111229 OBLIGATE $75,244.00

NRC-Project Officer: Catherine Blakeney, 301-415-1491, Catherine.Blakeney@nrc.gov
Task.Order Manager: Audrey Rivas, 301-415-2189, Audrey.Rivas@nrc.gov

ExoonerptoQpiM d.W m elAorepia.w w, in d1-" h m

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pF"I . I'1A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or WMt)

Manon L. Butt
Contracting Officer

15B CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR I DATE SIGNED 168 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

•_ _ _....._ oBY C--- & qT-(. .... las ,,,po,,, m.,io,iz.d isg) 1 :8l ' u I. ae ., Of .,., ,dln ..... 1w):

NSN 7540-0i-162-807
PREViOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

lM l IAUO0 AEVft 0Q%%pW f

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-03)
Peh by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

• AM*



NRC-10-07-414
Task Order OIS-001
Modification No. 18
Page 2 of 2

Reference Task Order OIS-001 under Contract NRC-10-07-414.

The purpose of this modification is!t, ad fincremental funding in the amount of $138,944.00,
thereby increasing the obligated amount6from $1,001,900.83 to $1,140,844.83.

This modification obligates FY 2011 funds in the amount of $138,944.00.

A summary of obligations by job code from the date of award through the date of this action is
attached.

Summary by Fiscal Year:

FY08 Obligations: $271,867.00
FY09 Obligations: $297,671.88
FY10 Obligations: $420,861.95
FY11 Obligations: $150,444.00

Total Obligations: $1,140,844.83

The period of performance remains unchanged from November 6, 2007 through September 20,
2011.

The ceiling of Task Order OIS-001, remains unchanged at $1,240,477.64.

All other terms and conditions of th~ubject task order remain unchanged.

...............

.•: -.. .


